AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSI
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV2.01    - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
2. Low loss realized with low DCR
3. Capable of corresponding high frequency

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI141208-R24M 0.24 M 20 23 7.0 6.5 5.3 4.9
WSI141208-R33M 0.33 M 27 30 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.6
WSI141208-R47M 0.47 M 39 44 5.0 4.5 3.2 3.0
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI160808-R47M 0.47 M 54 62 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.8
WSI160808-1R0M 1.00 M 148 160 2.3 2.1 2.0 1.8
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI201206-R47M 0.47 M 47 54 4.0 3.7 4.0 3.6
WSI201206-1R0M 1.00 M 92 105 3.0 2.5 2.2 2.0
WSI201206-2R2M 2.20 M 236 260 2.5 2.0 1.3 1.1
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI201208-R11N 0.11 N 10 13 11.0 10.0 6.5 5.6
WSI201208-R24M 0.24 M 16 19 7.2 6.5 6.0 5.4
WSI201208-R33M 0.33 M 26 30 5.6 5.1 4.3 4.0
WSI201208-R47M 0.47 M 36 41 5.0 4.5 4.1 3.8
WSI201208-1R0M 1.00 M 88 100 3.5 3.0 2.4 2.1
WSI201208-2R2M 2.20 M 170 195 2.5 2.2 1.8 1.6
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%, N = Tolerance = ±30%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI201210-R24M 0.24 M 22 25 7.0 6.5 5.0 4.5
WSI201210-R33M 0.33 M 24 28 6.7 6.0 4.5 4.2
WSI201210-R47M 0.47 M 26 30 6.1 5.4 4.3 4.0
WSI201210-1R0M 1.00 M 60 70 4.2 3.5 3.6 3.0
WSI201210-2R2M 2.20 M 125 145 2.7 2.4 2.2 2.0
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI201608-R24M 0.24 M 18 22 6.9 6.3 4.9 4.4
WSI201608-R47M 0.47 M 27 31 5.5 5.0 3.9 3.4
WSI201608-1R0M 1.00 M 48 56 4.0 3.6 3.6 3.2
WSI201608-2R2M 2.20 M 125 143 2.7 2.3 2.3 2.0
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI201610-R10M 0.10 N 13 15 11.0 10.0 6.5 6.0
WSI201610-R24M 0.24 M 16 19 7.7 6.7 6.0 5.5
WSI201610-R33M 0.33 M 17 20 7.0 6.2 5.8 5.3
WSI201610-R47M 0.47 M 23 28 5.6 5.0 5.0 4.5
WSI201610-R68M 0.68 M 30 35 5.4 4.8 4.3 3.8
WSI201610-1R0M 1.00 M 43 49 4.2 4.0 4.0 3.4
WSI201610-1R5M 1.50 M 66 74 3.5 3.2 3.2 2.8
WSI201610-2R2M 2.20 M 94 110 3.0 2.7 2.7 2.5
WSI201610-3R3M 3.30 M 188 216 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.5
WSI201610-4R7M 4.70 M 250 280 2.0 1.7 1.4 1.2
WSI201610-6R8M 6.80 M 433 485 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.8
WSI201610-100M 10.00 M 570 655 1.2 1.0 0.85 0.65
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI252008-R47M 0.47 M 25 29 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.7
WSI252008-1R0M 1.00 M 45 51 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.2
WSI252008-1R5M 1.50 M 60 69 4.0 3.5 3.3 3.0
WSI252008-2R2M 2.20 M 95 109 3.1 2.6 2.8 2.5
WSI252008-3R3M 3.30 M 132 150 2.5 2.0 2.4 2.1
WSI252008-4R7M 4.70 M 180 207 2.2 1.7 1.9 1.7
WSI252008-6R8M 6.80 M 280 322 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.1
WSI252008-100M 10.00 M 500 575 1.8 1.4 1.1 1.0
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 25V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI252010-R22M 0.22 M 9 12 8.3 8.0 5.9 5.3
WSI252010-R33M 0.33 M 21 24 7.3 6.5 5.0 4.5
WSI252010-R47M 0.47 M 23 27 6.1 5.6 4.8 4.3
WSI252010-R68M 0.68 M 25 30 5.7 5.0 4.5 4.0
WSI252010-1R0M 1.00 M 40 46 4.5 4.0 3.7 3.4
WSI252010-1R2M 1.20 M 54 63 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.2
WSI252010-1R5M 1.50 M 60 69 4.1 3.2 3.3 3.0
WSI252010-2R2M 2.20 M 82 94 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.2
WSI252010-3R3M 3.30 M 125 144 2.7 2.3 2.1 1.8
WSI252010-4R7M 4.70 M 223 256 2.3 2.0 1.4 1.2
WSI252010-6R8M 6.80 M 251 290 2.1 1.8 1.3 1.1
WSI252010-100M 10.00 M 388 450 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.0
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI252012-R24M 0.24 M 16 19 9.0 8.5 6.4 5.6
WSI252012-R33M 0.33 M 16 19 7.5 6.6 6.4 5.6
WSI252012-R47M 0.47 M 21 24 6.5 5.7 4.7 4.2
WSI252012-R68M 0.68 M 23 30 5.3 4.6 4.5 4.0
WSI252012-1R0M 1.00 M 32 36 4.8 4.3 4.1 3.6
WSI252012-1R5M 1.50 M 46 53 4.2 3.6 3.7 3.4
WSI252012-2R2M 2.20 M 70 84 3.5 3.0 2.7 2.4
WSI252012-3R3M 3.30 M 100 120 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.7
WSI252012-4R7M 4.70 M 144 167 2.4 2.0 1.8 1.6
WSI252012-6R8M 6.80 M 234 269 1.9 1.5 1.6 1.4
WSI252012-8R2M 8.20 M 264 350 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.3
WSI252012-100M 10.00 M 310 360 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.2
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI322512-R22M 0.22 M 12 14 12.0 11.0 8.0 7.0
WSI322512-R47M 0.47 M 16 19 8.2 7.5 7.0 6.5
WSI322512-R68M 0.68 M 21 24 7.6 7.0 6.2 5.7
WSI322512-1R0M 1.00 M 26 30 6.5 5.7 5.5 5.0
WSI322512-1R5M 1.50 M 38 44 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0
WSI322512-2R2M 2.20 M 58 67 4.5 4.0 4.1 3.7
WSI322512-3R3M 3.30 M 77 88 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.0
WSI322512-4R7M 4.70 M 113 130 3.0 2.7 3.0 2.6
WSI322512-6R8M 6.80 M 180 207 2.8 2.4 1.6 1.3
WSI322512-100M 10.00 M 250 288 1.9 1.5 1.0 0.9
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI322520-1R0M 1.00 M 17 21 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5
WSI322520-2R2M 2.20 M 35 42 5.0 4.5 4.4 4.0
WSI322520-3R3M 3.30 M 60 72 4.2 3.5 4.0 3.6
WSI322520-4R7M 4.70 M 75 90 3.2 2.7 3.4 3.0
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI353220-R47M 0.47 M 13 15 11.0 9.0 8.5 8.0
WSI353220-1R0M 1.00 M 20 24 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.6
WSI353220-1R5M 1.50 M 28 33 7.1 6.6 5.5 5.2
WSI353220-2R2M 2.20 M 33 40 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5
WSI353220-3R3M 3.30 M 58 64 5.5 5.0 4.0 3.5
WSI353220-4R7M 4.70 M 70 80 4.2 3.7 3.5 3.2
WSI353220-6R8M 6.80 M 151 174 3.3 2.8 2.9 2.6
WSI353220-100M 10.00 M 175 200 3.0 2.5 2.6 2.3
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI04010-R47M 0.47 M 17 20 8.5 7.5 7.5 6.5
WSI04010-1R0M 1.00 M 33 38 6.5 5.5 3.7 3.4
WSI04010-2R2M 2.20 M 58 67 5.3 4.7 3.6 3.2
WSI04010-4R7M 4.70 M 124 143 3.5 3.0 2.8 2.5
WSI04010-6R8M 6.80 M 155 180 3.0 2.5 2.3 2.1
WSI04010-100M 10.00 M 210 245 2.4 2.0 2.1 1.9
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI06010-4R7M 4.70 M 134 154 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.2
WSI06010-6R8M 6.80 M 164 197 3.2 2.7 2.0 1.8
WSI06010-100M 10.00 M 230 260 3.0 2.5 1.7 1.5
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 30V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI06015-R28M 0.28 M 3.5 4.5 26.0 23.0 20.0 18.0
WSI06015-1R0M 1.00 M 8.5 11.5 13.0 11.0 12.8 11.15
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
* Absolute maximum voltage: DC 30V
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR
(mΩ) Typ.
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
WSI08017-R68M 0.68 M 5.7 6.8 23.0 20.0 20.0 18.1
WSI08017-R90M 0.90 M 7.5 9 17.0 15.0 16.0 13.8
WSI08017-1R4M 1.40 M 7.8 10.8 14.0 12.0 13.0 11.7
* Test Condition: @1MHz, 1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M = Tolerance = ±20%
* Irms: For Max. Value, ∆T＜40℃；for Typ. Value, ∆T is approximately 40℃.
* Isat: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;